from the date of admission of the shares of the Company to the Casablanca Stock

Exchange. Inalienability will not apply to transfers or assignments of shares between the

parties to aforementioned agreement.

Attached Rights

All shares shall have the same rights both as far as the distribution of profits and the

distribution of the liquidation bonus are concerned. Each share entitles its holder to one

vote during the general meetings.

2The new shares shall be entitled to any distribution made by the Company after the completion of the Operation

Summary Prospectus –IPO by Capital Increase  12

Preferential Subscription Right

The extraordinary general meeting of November 13, 2017 decided to cancel the

preferential subscription right reserved for current shareholders for all the shares to be

issued in the context of this Operation.

III. SHAREHOLDERS STRUCTURE BEFORE AND AFTER THE OPERATION

The shareholders structure of Immorente Invest before and after the completion of the Operation is as

follows:

Identity
Before the Operation After the Operation3

# shares % # shares %

Group of Stable Shareholders 786 700 84.9% 1 786 700 36.3%

Mutandis Automobile SCA 613 500 66.2% 613 500 12.5%

AXA Assurance Maroc SA 150 000 16.2% 150 000 3.0%

CFG Bank SA 23 200 2.5% 23 200 0.5%

New stable shareholders 0 0.0% 1 000 000 20.3%

Other Shareholders 140 300 15.1% 3 140 300 63.7%

El Ghaly Tahri Joutei 100 000 10.8% 100 000 2.0%

Madam Balafrej 30 000 3,2% 30 000 0,6%

Other Shareholders 10 300 1.1% 10 300 0.2%

Floating - - 3 000 000 60.9%

Total 927 000 100.0% 4 927 000 100.0%

Source: Immorente Invest

3Shareholders holding at least 5% of the Company's share capital may subscribe for this Operation and thereby strengthen their stakes in
Immorente Invest post IPO.

Summary Prospectus –IPO by Capital Increase  13

IV. INDICATIVE SCHEDULE OF THE OPERATION

The following table provides an overview of the Operation schedule:

Order Stages Date

1 Reception by the Casablanca Stock Exchange of the complete operation file 05/04/2018

[…]

Net Income for the Year -242.4 738.9 -5 007.6 -3 204.5 <-100% <-100% -36.0%

Net Margin Rate -1.7% 4.6% -37.1% -18.7% 6.3%  -41.7%  18.4%

Operating allocations (excluding
provisions)

-6 429.9 -6 458.9 -8 190.7 -6 932.3 0.5% 26.8% -15.4%

Operating Reversals 370.5 370.5   -   -   0.0% -100.0% Ns

Cash Flow 5 817.0 6 827.3 3 183.1 3 727.8 17.4% -53.4% 17.1%

In % of Capital 41.4% 42.4% 23.6% 21.7% 0.9%  -18.8%  -1.9%

Source: Immorente Invest

Summary Prospectus –IPO by Capital Increase  28

II. CONSOLIDATED ACCOUNTS

In order to allow these consolidated financial statements to be compared, the Company has produced

pro forma consolidated financial statements for the years ended December 31, 2014, 2015, 2016 and

2017.

These pro forma consolidated financial statements take into account, in particular, the modification to

40 years of the depreciation period of property, plant and equipment over a full year, (economic life)

versus 25 years (fiscal lifetime) since the Company's inception. The 2017 consolidated financial

statements only include the impact of this change of method for the second half-year.

1. CONSOLIDATED BALANCE-SHEET

kMAD

Pro forma Real
var. 15/14

p

var. 16/15

p

var. 17/16

p 2014 2015 2016 2017 2017

Fixed asset  150 599.6   147 991.8   195 491.1   261 588.4   261 588.4  -1.7% 32.1% 33.8%

Goodwill   -   -   -   -   -   Ns Ns Ns

Intangible assets   -   -   -   -   -   Ns Ns Ns

Property, plant and equipment  150 594.8   147 987.0   160 486.4   226 583.7   226 583.7  -1.7% 8.4% 41.2%

Financial fixed assets   4.7   4.7   35 004.7   35 004.7   35 004.7  0.0% >100% 0.0%

Equity-accounted shares

   -   Ns Ns Ns

Current asset  12 883.7   7 835.5   90 567.1   23 937.8   23 937.8  -39.2% >100% -73.6%

Inventories and work in progress   -   -   -   -   Ns Ns Ns

Customers and related accounts   469.7   3 085.3   2 148.5   2 952.8   2 952.8  >100% -30.4% 37.4%

Other receivables and accruals   9 804.3   1 095.3   6 261.2   9 599.0   9 599.0  -88.8% >100% 53.3%

Investment shares   2 216.8   1 257.8   58 342.5   10 000.0   10 000.0  -43.3% >100% -82.9%

Cash Flow   392.9   2 397.1   23 814.9   1 385.9   1 385.9  >100% >100% -94.2%

Total Assets  163 483.3   155 827.3   286 058.2   285 526.1   285 526.1  -4.7% 83.6% -0.2%

Equity  79 688.3   77 074.3   65 904.2   70 477.1   70 477.1  -3.3% -14.5% 6.9%

Capital  86 618.5   81 176.5   77 172.8   57 974.6   57 974.6  -6.3% -4.9% -24.9%

Capital premiums   90.0   90.0   425.0   429.6   429.6  0.0% >100% 1.1%

Revaluations   -   -   -   12 108.5   17 495.3  Ns Ns Ns

Stocks - 9 196.7  - 7 020.2  - 4 192.2   1 502.1  - 3 309.6  -23.7% -40.3% -21.1%

Group conversion reserves   -   -   -   -   -   Ns Ns Ns

Net profit   2 176.5   2 828.0  - 7 501.4  - 1 537.7  - 2 112.8  29.9% >-100% -71.8%

Current liabilities  83 795.0   78 753.0   220 154.1   215 049.0   215 049.0  -6.0% >100% -2.3%

Supplies   -   -   947.4   1 070.9   1 070.9  Ns Ns 13.0%

Borrowings and financial debts  81 931.1   74 762.7   211 859.1   201 227.8   201 227.8  -8.7% >100% -5.0%

Accounts payable   1 003.3   2 108.3   5 386.2   8 357.1   8 357.1  >100% >100% 55.2%

Other debts and accruals   860.6   1 882.0   1 961.4   4 393.2   4 393.2  >100% 4.2% >100%

Total Liabilities  163 483.3   155 827.3   286 058.2   285 526.1   285 526.1  -4.7% 83.6% -0.2%

Source: Immorente Invest

Summary Prospectus –IPO by Capital Increase  29

1. CONSOLIDATED PROFIT AND LOSS ACCOUNT

2. kMAD

Pro forma Real
var. 15/14

p

var. 16/15

p

var. 17/16

p 2014 2015 2016 2017 2017

Turnover 14 044.5 16 114.8 13 485.3 17 149.4 17 149.4 14.7% -16.3% 27.2%

Other Operating Income   -   -   -   640.0 640.0 Ns Ns Ns

Consumed Purchases -1 929.7 -1 682.7 -4 435.5 -4 384.7 -4 384.7 -12.8% >100% -1.1%

Other Operating Expenses   -   -   -   -   -   Ns Ns Ns

Taxes and Levies -483.2 -2 398.3 -6 067.7 -4 833.7 -4 833.7 >100% >100% -20.3%

Net changes in depreciation and

impairment
-2 607.8 -2 607.8 -2 690.3 -3 729.1 -4 550.7 0.0% 3.2% 38.6%

Operating profit 9 023.8 9 426.0 291.8 4 841.9 4 020.3 4.5% -96.9% >100%

Operating Margin Rate 64.3% 58.5% 2.2% 28.2% 23.4%

Bottom Line -5 804.7 -5 270.3 -6 039.7 -6 353.2 -6 353.2 -9.2% 14.6% 5.2%

Current Income of Integrated

Companies
3 219.1 4 155.7 -5 747.9 -1 511.3 -2 332.9 29.1% <-100% 73.7%

Non-current result -0.1 -0.1 -2 616.8 98.9 98.9 >100% <-100% >100%

Income tax -1 042.6 -1 327.5 863.3 -125.3 121.1 27.3% <-100% <-100%

Net Income Consolidated Group 2 176.5 2 828.0 -7 501.4 -1 537.7 -2 112.8 29.9% <-100% -79.5%